

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2007 in ORIGINAL SUIT No.3/2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Ad-interim temporary injunction)

WITH

ORIGINAL SUIT NO.1/2007

(With appln. for interim injunction and exem. from filing OT and vacation/variation of ad-interim order)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. shashwat gupta, Adv.

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Arun Katpalia, Adv.

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Vinay K. Shailendra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H.S. Huda, AG. (Haryana)

M/s. K.K. Lahiri, Keshav Mohan,  
Sakshi Banga and Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

List on 26/8/2008.

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[VEERA VERMA]  
COURT MASTER