

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IIIA

Original Suit (s). No(s). 1/2007

STATE OF PUNJAB

Plaintiff(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Defendant(s)

With

ORGNL. SUIT No.3/2007

Date: 07/01/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Vinay K. Shailandra, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG, Rajasthan

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ishu Prayash, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been informed by the learned counsel appearing for the parties that pursuant to this Court's Order dated 14-12-2015, cross-examination of Prof. M.K. Mittal was to be done by the State of Punjab on 7-1-2016 and 8-1-2016 respectively. However, the same could not be done as party is in difficulty to come. They request that the learned Registrar may be directed to record the cross-examination of Prof. M.K. Mittal on any other day.

In view of the above, we make it clear that the concerned Registrar shall take steps in the matters accordingly.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

